P	A	R'	Τ	Α
---	---	----	---	---

TV# 11680

				(11670
WASHINGTON UT	II ITIES AND T	RANSPOR	ΤΔΤΙΩΝ	<del>_</del>
1300 S Evergreen F				
	one (360) 664-122			
Intrasta	ate Common Car	_	_	ity
_ 4	APPLICATION			
UT 54 (excluding the second of	Ing Household Goods FOR OFFICIA			s) 
Reception Number: 033644	Safety: 9-20			ier ID#: 6607
000011	1-20			Novee: KuC
111 0268 200 02 275-	Insurance: 01 - 20	manus are an are the white Till Williams and	MANUSCH BURNINGS LOVERNOON OF STATE	NOYEE FOO
	Anthority of	Mary Mary Market Mary Control of the	SOUTH ALCOHOLOGY TO NATIONAL STATE OF A	on Carrier Permit Authority
New Common Carrier Permit  Transfer of Existing Pe			Of Contin	On Carrier Fernit Authority
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITION	IES ONLY	\$100		NL COMMODITIES, including D CAR SERVICE
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITI ARMORDED CAR SERVICE		\$100		AL COMMODITIES, Including OUS MATERIALS
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITION HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		\$100		AL COMMODITIES, including OUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITI HAZARDOUS MATERIALS as SERVICE				
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF C. (Must be filed within 10 months of		N CARRIER F	PERMIT	For Commission () Ser Date 1
	TYPEOF	PAYMENT		
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Ame	ex			
				<del></del>
	_		· · · · ·	<del></del>
CERTIFICATION: 1. the undersione	ed, under penalty for fals	e statement. cer	iify that the fo	
that I am authorized to execute and	ed, under penaity for fals I file this document on be	e statement, cer ehalf of the appli	tify that the fo	
that I am authorized to execute and valid.	I file this document on be	ehalf of the appli	tify that the fo	llowing information is true and correct, all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and	I file this document on be	ehalf of the appli	tify that the focant, and that	llowing information is true and correct, all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): IR object B.	I file this document on be	ehalf of the appli	tify that the focant, and that	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): Robert B.  Signature:	I file this document on be	ehalf of the appli Z Date: Title:	cant, and that 9/13 Owner	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): Robert B.  Signature:	Martine	ehalf of the appliance  Date:  Title:	Owner	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): Robert B.  Signature:  US DOT#	I file this document on be  Martine  MCKOR CARRIER	Date:Title:	OUVE A FION	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): Robert B.  Signature:  US DOT#	I file this document on be  Martine  MCKOR CARRIER	Date:Title:	OVACATION  NIFIED BUS  PHONE	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): Robert B.  Signature:  US DOT#	I file this document on be  Martine  MCKOR CARRIER	Date:Title:	OUNCE A FION NIFIED BUS O 3 - O PHONE 509	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): Robert B.  Signature:  US DOT#	Martine  Martine  Motor Carrier  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1	Date:Title:	OVACATION  NIFIED BUS  PHONE	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): IP object B.  Signature:  CC#: US DOT#  APPLICANT NAME:  Robert B. MAR  d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	Martine  Martine  Motor Carrier   1062239  21/WeZ  25:	Date:  Title:  WAU	OUNCE A FION NIFIED BUS O 3 - O PHONE 509	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): IP Novert B.  Signature:  CC#: US DOT#  APPLICANT NAME:  Robert B. MAR  d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box) 101	Martine  Martine  Motor Carrier   1062239  21/WeZ  25:	Date:  Title:  WAU	OUNCE A FION NIFIED BUS O 3 - O PHONE 509	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): IP object B.  Signature:  CC#: US DOT#  APPLICANT NAME:  Robert B. MAR  d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box) 101	Martine  Mar	Enue	OUNCE A FION NIFIED BUS O 3 - O PHONE 509	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): IP object B.  Signature:  CC#: US DOT#  APPLICANT NAME:  Robert B. MAR  d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box) 101	Martine  Mar	Enue	OUNCE A FION NIFIED BUS O 3 - O PHONE 509	all information on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed): IP Novert B.  Signature:  CC#: US DOT#  APPLICANT NAME:  Robert B. MAR  d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box) 101	Martine  Martine  Martine  Concrears  1062239  2timez  2timez  S: VAN AV  28948	Phalf of the appliance	OUNCE A FION NIFIED BUS O 3 - O PHONE 509	all information on file is current and

	(claec		E OF BUSINES or compele park			<b>360</b> )		
INDIVIDUAL			P   CORPOR		, LLC)			
NAME	<u>1111</u>		ADDRE		DEE	CK DISTRIBUTION OR RCENTAGE OF SHARE		
Robert BMARTINEZ DWNER 835D Ashue Rd Toppenish Wa 98948								
				711000	<i>,</i>			
Complete this s∈	ction if you	are transfe	rring an existing pe	ermit to a new o	wner. List na	ame of <u>current</u> permit		
holder an	nd permit nur of the permit	nber to be	transferred. The o	current permit h	older must sig	gn below to authorize the		
NAME ON PERI	WIT:				_PERMIT NU	JMBER:		
0:						Date		
Signature of cu			0200200					
You will not haul hazardous materials in any quantity. You will only operate vehicles with a GVWR of less than 10,000 pounds. You must obtain \$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You do not need to complete Part B.  You will not haul hazardous materials in any quantity. You will hazardous materials in any quantity. You will hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.  You will haul hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.					☐ You will haul hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.			
UNIT#	LICEN	BOLODE DAY WATER THE MENT OF	STATE		The state of the s	VIN#		
98 FREISHLINER	162727	9	WA.		1FUYSXYB9WP95802			
96 Kenworth	3989	30 RJ	IUA	IXKA	1XKADB9X4TR 721 26			
Signistrac								
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.								
Box	Signat	ure(s)				9/13/11		
			5					

#### **PART B**

# SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

# Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

«Ceptiodical Substances	and Alcahol (Astrony	false in the second
B. martinez		3

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver, or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

É	onnuerca Buversiere	ose#DE) Requirements	
Name: Robert B.	MARTINEZ	Position: DWNER	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver, or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

		·					
		je je	Var andrina en		ents		
Name: Ro	pert	B. MA	ARTINES	Position: _	OWNER		(
vehicles as re	quired by FMI intrastate con	CSR Part 39 nmerce with	ete Driver Qualific 91.51 and by the ' in Washington ha n a complete file o	WSP in WAC we limited exc	446-65-010. Ow emptions, Owne	mer/operators that rs/operators that	at work conduct
			Brive's four	sol Service			
Name: Px	bert	B. M	PARtinez	Position:	BWINEY		<u>'</u>
Each compar vehicle as rec	ny must maint quired by the l	ain true and FMCSA in 4	accurate hours o 9 CFR, Part 395.	f service reco 1(e) and by th	rds for each indi e WSP in WAC	ividual that drives 446-65-010.	a motor
		. Select	hspector Re	Park and R	ing some		
Name: B	obert	BN	artinez	Position:	Owner		
required by the company mu	ne FMCSA in st maintain ce CFR, Part 39 Identification The nature	49 CFR, Pa ertain require 26.3 and by n of the veh and due dat	"Driver Vehicle In int 396.11 and by ed records for each the WSP in WAC icle. te of various inspe- repairs and main	the WSP in W th vehicle that 446-65-010: ection and ma	includes the fol	. In addition, each lowing, as require the state of the s	n ed by the
All companie WSP in WAC	s must condu 3 446-65-010.	ct periodic i	nspections as rec	uired by the F	MCSA in 49 CF	FR, Part 396.17 a	nd by the
			Skyp	HINE:			
My signatu comply wit	re below ce th all the saf	rtifies that ety requir	t I understand i ements which a	my respons apply to my	ibility as a mo operations.	tor carrier and	l will
Obti	Ath					9/13/11	
					Da	te	

Signature of applicant

17:07 09/19/11GMT-08 Pg 02-02 6647 Perode

## ACORD

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

09/19/2011 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). Brenda Ridenour PHONE (A/C, No. Ex E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRODUCER FAX (A/C, No): 509.882.3367 Darragh, Banker, & Leavitt Insurance Agency, Inc. 509.882.3337 No. Ext): DBA: Lower Valley Brokers brenda-ridenour@leavitt.com CUSTOMER ID #: 00010042 P. O. Box 645 Grandview, WA 98930 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE R18637 **Progressive** U. TIED -cur INSURED INSURER A: and Robert B Martinez INSURER B 8350 Ashue Rd INSURER C Toppenish, WA 98948 INSURER D : INSURER E INSURER F CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Wash Util & Trans Comm **REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) ADDL SUBR INSR WVD TYPE OF INSURANCE **POLICY NUMBER** GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY \$ OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) \$ CLAIMS-MADE PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: \$ PRO-JECT POLICY 08200128-0 08/15/2011 08/15/2012 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** \$ 1,000,000 (Ea accident) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ Α Х SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE HIRED AUTOS (Per accident) \$ NON-OWNED AUTOS \$ UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE \$ OCCUR **EXCESS LIAB** \$ CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$ DEDUCTIBLE \$ RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION TORY LIMITS AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE DEFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) 1998 FREIGHTLINER 1FUYSXYB9WP958025 AND 1996 KENWORTH 1XKADB9X4TR721267 **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** CANCELLATION FAX: 360.586.1181 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISS المحترا فوري PO BOX 47250 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250 Brenda Ridenour/BGR

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.